
UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA 

FA CUL TY OF INFORMATION MANAGEMENT 

INDUSTRIAL TRAINING REPORT 

UNIVERSITY OF MALAY A LIBRARY 

50603, LEMBAH PANTAI 

KUALA LUMPUR 

PREPARED BY 

NUR HAF AW A TI BINTI IBRAHIM 

2019702267 

BACHELOR OF INFORMATION SCIENCE (HONS) 

LIBRARY MANAGEMENT (IM244) 

1 ST MARCH 2021- 31st JULY 2021 



ABSTRACT 

Industrial training is a key component of a student's education. Industrial training that 

is well-planned, well-executed, and well-evaluated can go a long way toward developing a 

professional attitude. It fosters an understanding of the industrial approach to problem solving, 

which is based on a thorough understanding of the organization's processes and modes of 

operation. The goal and motivation of this industrial training is to gain discipline, skills, 

teamwork, and technical knowledge in a proper training environment, which will aid me in 

developing a responsiveness to the self-disciplinary nature of problems in information and 

communication technology as a student in the field of information technology. Because the 

library profession is specialised and technical in nature, industrial training for library science 

students must include both theory and practical skills. With the recent debate over the 

relevance of libraries in the face of emerging web technologies, this is becoming increasingly 

relevant. The industrial training is based in part on the internship model, in which student 

receive one to five months of training. 

KEYWORD: Industrial Training, students. 

iv 



TABLE OF CONTENT 

Declaration 

Abstract 

Acknowledgement 

Table of Content 

List of Tables 

List of Figures 

List of Appendices 

Chapter 1: Introduction 

1.0 Background of the Organization 

1.1.1 University Malaya Main Library 

1.1.2 Vision 

1.1.3 Mission 

1.1.4 Library's Collection 

1.1.5 Services & Facilities 

1.1.6 Organisational Values 

1.1.7 Library Collection (Collection by format) 

1.1 .8 UM Logo 

1 . 1 . 9 Location 

1.1.10 Core Values 

1.1.11 Quality Policy 

1.1.12 Organizational Structure 

1.1.13 UM Fact Sheet 

Chapter 2: Organization Information 

Departmental Structure 

2.1.1 Main Library Organizational Chart 

2.1.2 Sahagian Perkhidmatan Pelanggan Organizational Chart (BPP) 

2.1.3 Unit Perkhidmatan Akademik Organizational Chart (BPA) 

2.1.4 Unit Pengkatalogan & Metada Organizational Chart (BPM) 

2.1.5 Perpustakaan Peringatan Za'ba Organizational Chart (PPZ) 

2.1.6 Perpustakaan Pengajian Bahasa Organizational Chart (APM) 

vi 

1 

2 

3 

3 

3 

4 

4 

4 

4-5

6 

6 

7 

7 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 



Department Function 

2.2.1 Main Library 

2.2.2 Za'ba Memorial Library (PPZ) 

2.2.3 Academy of Malay Studies Library (APM) 

Chapter 3: Industrial Training Activities 

3.1 Training Activities 

3.2 Special project 

3.2.1 POSTER 

3.3.1. Omeka Webpage 

Chapter 4: Industrial Training Reflection 

4.1 Application of knowledge, skills and experience 

in undertaking the task (Knowledge gained) 

4.2 Personal thoughts and opinion 

4.3 Lesson learnt 

4.4 Limitation and recommendation 

CONCLUSION 

REFERENCES 

APPENDICES 

LOG BOOK 

List of Tables 

Table 3.1 

List of Figures 

Figure 1.0 UNIVERSITY MALAYA 

Figure 1.2 UNIVERSITY MALAYA MAIN LIBRARY 

Figure 1.3 UM's Logo 

Figure 1.4 UM's Location 

Figure 1.5 Core Values UM 

Figure 1.6 Organizational Structure of University Malaya 

Figure 1. 7 University Malaya Enrolment 

vii 

16-17

17

17

18 

19-28

29

30-37

38-40

41

42

43 

44 

45 

46 

46 

47-49

50 

19 

1 

2 

6 

6 

7 

7 

8 



1.0 Background of the Organization 

Figure 1.0 UNIVERSITY MALAYA 

University Malaya, or UM, Malaysia's oldest university, is situated on a 922-acre 

(373.12 hectare) campus in the southwest of Kuala Lumpur, the capital of Malaysia. It was 

founded on 28 September 1905 in Singapore as the King Edward VII College of Medicine 

and on 8th October 1949, it became the University of Malaya with the merger of the King 

Edward VII College of Medicine and Raffles College (founded in 1928). The University of 

Malaya derives its name from the term 'Malaya' as the country was then known. 

The Carr-Saunders Commission on University Education in Malaya, which 

recommended the setting up of the university, noted in its Report in 1948: "The University of 

Malaya would provide for the first time a common centre where varieties of race, religion and 

economic interest could mingle in joint endeavour. For a University of Malaya must inevitably 

realise that it is a university for Malaya." 

The growth of the University was very rapid during the first decade of its establishment 

and this resulted in the setting up of two autonomous Divisions on 15 January 1959, one 

located in Singapore and the other in Kuala Lumpur. In 1960, the government of the two 

territories indicated their desire to change the status of the Divisions into that of a national 

university. Legislation was passed in 1961 and the University of Malaya was established on 

1st January 1962. 

On June 16th 1962, University of Malaya celebrated the installation of its first 

Chancellor, Tunku Abdul Rahman Putra AI-Haj, who was also the country's first prime minister. 

The first Vice-Chancellor was Professor Oppenheim, a world-renowned Mathematician. 

Currently, His Royal Highness the Sultan of Perak Darul Ridzuan, Sultan Nazrin 

Muizzuddin Shah is the Chancellor of UM. YBhg. Dato' Prof. Ir. Dr. Mohd Hamdi Abd 

Shukor was appointed as the 13th Vice-Chancellor of UM on 1 November 2020. 

2 




