

FACULTY OF INFORMATION MANAGEMENT

INDUSTRIAL TRAINING REPORT

UNIVERSITY OF MALAYA LIBRARY 50603, LEMBAH PANTAI KUALA LUMPUR

PREPARED BY

NUR HAFAWATI BINTI IBRAHIM

2019702267

BACHELOR OF INFORMATION SCIENCE (HONS)

LIBRARY MANAGEMENT (IM244)

1ST MARCH 2021- 31st JULY 2021

ABSTRACT

Industrial training is a key component of a student's education. Industrial training that is well-planned, well-executed, and well-evaluated can go a long way toward developing a professional attitude. It fosters an understanding of the industrial approach to problem solving, which is based on a thorough understanding of the organization's processes and modes of operation. The goal and motivation of this industrial training is to gain discipline, skills, teamwork, and technical knowledge in a proper training environment, which will aid me in developing a responsiveness to the self-disciplinary nature of problems in information and communication technology as a student in the field of information technology. Because the library profession is specialised and technical in nature, industrial training for library science students must include both theory and practical skills. With the recent debate over the relevance of libraries in the face of emerging web technologies, this is becoming increasingly relevant. The industrial training is based in part on the internship model, in which student receive one to five months of training.

KEYWORD: Industrial Training, students.

T.	ABLE OF CONTENT	
D	eclaration	
Α	bstract	
Α	cknowledgement	
Т	able of Content	
Li	st of Tables	
Li	st of Figures	
Li	st of Appendices	
С	hapter 1: Introduction	1
	napter 1. ma education	
1.	0 Background of the Organization	2
	1.1.1 University Malaya Main Library	3
	1.1.2 Vision	3
	1.1.3 Mission	3
	1.1.4 Library's Collection	4
	1.1.5 Services & Facilities	4
	1.1.6 Organisational Values	4
	1.1.7 Library Collection (Collection by format)	4-5
	1.1.8 UM Logo	6
	1.1.9 Location	6
	1.1.10 Core Values	7
	1.1.11 Quality Policy	7
	1.1.12 Organizational Structure	7
	1.1.13 UM Fact Sheet	8
С	hapter 2: Organization Information	9
D	epartmental Structure	
	2.1.1 Main Library Organizational Chart	10
	2.1.2 Bahagian Perkhidmatan Pelanggan Organizational Chart (BPP)	11
	2.1.3 Unit Perkhidmatan Akademik Organizational Chart (BPA)	12
	2.1.4 Unit Pengkatalogan & Metada Organizational Chart (BPM)	13

14

15

2.1.5 Perpustakaan Peringatan Za'ba Organizational Chart (PPZ)

2.1.6 Perpustakaan Pengajian Bahasa Organizational Chart (APM)

Department Function		
2.2.1 Main Library		16-17
2.2.2 Za'ba Memorial Library (PPZ)		17
2.2.3 Academy of Malay Studies Library (APM)		17
Chapter 3: Industrial Training Activities		18
3.1 Training Activities		19-28
3.2 Special project		29
3.2.1 POSTER		30-37
3.3.1. Omeka Webpage		38-40
Chapter 4: Industrial Training Reflection		41
4.1 Application of knowledge, skills and experience		42
in undertaking the task (Knowledge gained)		
4.2 Personal thoughts and opinion		43
4.3 Lesson learnt		44
4.4 Limitation and recommendation		45
CONCLUSION		46
REFERENCES		46
APPENDICES		47-49
LOG BOOK		
List of Tables		
Table 3.1		19
List of Figures		
Figure 1.0 UNIVERSITY MALAYA		1
Figure 1.2 UNIVERSITY MALAYA MAIN LIBRARY		2
Figure 1.3 UM's Logo		6
Figure 1.4 UM's Location		6
Figure 1.5 Core Values UM		7
Figure 1.6 Organizational Structure of University Malaya		7

Figure 1.7 University Malaya Enrolment

1.0 Background of the Organization



Figure 1.0 UNIVERSITY MALAYA

University Malaya, or UM, Malaysia's oldest university, is situated on a 922-acre (373.12 hectare) campus in the southwest of Kuala Lumpur, the capital of Malaysia. It was founded on 28 September 1905 in Singapore as the King Edward VII College of Medicine and on 8th October 1949, it became the University of Malaya with the merger of the King Edward VII College of Medicine and Raffles College (founded in 1928). The University of Malaya derives its name from the term 'Malaya' as the country was then known.

The Carr-Saunders Commission on University Education in Malaya, which recommended the setting up of the university, noted in its Report in 1948: "The University of Malaya would provide for the first time a common centre where varieties of race, religion and economic interest could mingle in joint endeavour. For a University of Malaya must inevitably realise that it is a university for Malaya."

The growth of the University was very rapid during the first decade of its establishment and this resulted in the setting up of two autonomous Divisions on 15 January 1959, one located in Singapore and the other in Kuala Lumpur. In 1960, the government of the two territories indicated their desire to change the status of the Divisions into that of a national university. Legislation was passed in 1961 and the University of Malaya was established on 1st January 1962.

On June 16th 1962, University of Malaya celebrated the installation of its first Chancellor, Tunku Abdul Rahman Putra Al-Haj, who was also the country's first prime minister. The first Vice-Chancellor was Professor Oppenheim, a world-renowned Mathematician. Currently, His Royal Highness the Sultan of Perak Darul Ridzuan, Sultan Nazrin Muizzuddin Shah is the Chancellor of UM. YBhg. Dato' Prof. Ir. Dr. Mohd Hamdi Abd Shukor was appointed as the 13th Vice-Chancellor of UM on 1 November 2020.